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Distribution among the Provincial Districts.

Nationalities of Immigeantb.
From Ist May, 1890, to

30th June, 1891. Total to Date.
Souls. Souls.

English ... . . ... 75 ... 57,463
Irish ... ... ... ... 65 ... 29,871
Scotch... ... ... ... 18 ... 19,623
French... ... ... ... > ... ... 311
Germans ... ... ... 6 ... 3,172
Danes ... :.. ... ... 3 ... 2,004
Swedes ... ... ... ... ... 727
Norwegians ... ... ... 1 ... 743
Italians ... ... ... ... ... 316
Others... ... ... ... ... ... 668

168 ... 114,898

Nominated Immigration.

[Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation (not£iven); printing, 1,300)copies), £2 Gs. Gd

By Authority : George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1891.

Price 3d.]

Since 1st May,1890,to 30th June, 1891. Total joDate.
Provincial District.

Auckland
Taranaki
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Marlborough
Nelson ..
Westland
Canterbury
Otago

Souls. Adults.

19 15.J
12 91
16 14
55 46J

1 1
2 2
8 8

12 nj
48 41J

Souls.

15,911
2,502
8,149

17,872
1,630
2,368
1,973

31,055
33,432

Aauits.

13.465J2,053"
0,865

14,890
1,434
1,980
1,094

26,444J
28,404|

108 144A 114,898 97,230J

From Comm
Scheme to30i

lencemont of
th April, 1800.

Between 1st May,1890,
to 30th June, i.891. Total from Ci

of Scheme to
immencement
30th June, 18SH.

Provincial District.
I

Nominated. Arrived. Nominated. Arrived. Nominated. Arrived.
I _

Auckland
Caranaki
HEawke's Bay
Wellington
Vlarlborougli
kelson ..
iVestland
3antorbury
)tago

10,199
1,439
3,306

11,223 I
780

1,540
2,499

19,035
24,132

5,058
598

1,614
4,782

378
651
850

8,510
'J,008

131

19
12
16
55

1
2;s

12
48

10,199
1,439
3,306

11,354
780

1,540
2,499

19,035
24,132

5,077
610

1,630
4,837

379
653
853

8,528
9,056

74,153 31,455 131 168 74,284 31,623
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