DISTRIBUTION among the PROVINCIAL DISTRICTS.

), to 30th June, 1891.	Total to Date.		
Provincial District.					Souls.	Adults.	Souls.	Adults.	
Auckland	••				19	153	15,911	13,465	
Taranaki					12	$9\bar{1}$	2,502	2,053	
Hawke's Bay			• •		16	14	8,149	6,865	
Wellington	••	• •	• •		55	$46\frac{1}{2}$	17,872	14,890	
A arlborough	••				1	1 1	1,636	1,434	
Velson					2	2	2,368	1,980	
Vestland		• •	• •	••	3	3	1,973	1,694	
Canterbury		• •			12	11½	31,055	$26,444\frac{1}{2}$	
Otago	••	••	• •	••	48	$41\frac{1}{2}$	33,432	$28,404\frac{1}{2}$	
					168	1443	114,898	97,2301	

NATIONALITIES OF IMMIGRANTS.

		From 1st May, 1890, to 30th June, 1891. Total t							
			30	on June, 189 Souls.	1.	Total to Date. Souls.			
English				75	***	57,463			
$Irish \dots$				65		29,871			
$Scotch \dots$				18		19,623			
French			1			311			
Germans				6	• • •	3,172			
Danes				3		2,004			
Swedes					•••	727			
Norwegians	• • •	• • •		1		743			
Italians					•••	316			
Others \dots		• • •	• • • •	***	•••	668			
									
				16 8		114,898			

Nominated Immigration.

Provincial District.				From Commo Scheme to 30t		Between 1st May, 1890, to 30th June, 1891.		Total from Commencement of Scheme to 30th June, 1891.	
11011	ioiai D			Nominated.	Arrived.	Nominated.	Arrived.	Nominated.	Arrived.
Auckland		••		10,199	5,058		19	10,199	5,077
Taranaki				1,439	598	(12	1,439	610
Hawke's Bay	• •			3,306	1,614		16	3,306	1,630
Wellington				11,223	4,782	131	55	11,354	4,837
Marlborough				780	378		1	780	379
Nelson				1,540	651		2	1,540	653
Westland				2,499	850		3	2,499	853
Canterbury				19,035	8,516		12	19,035	8,528
Otago	••			24,132	9,008		48	24,132	9,056
				74,153	31,455	131	168	74,284	31,623
				1		1		1	

 $[Approximate\ Cost\ of\ Paper.- {\bf Preparation}\ ({\bf not\ given})\ ;\ {\bf printing}, 1{,}300)\ {\bf copies}), \pounds 2\ 6s.\ 6d.$

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1891.

Price 3d.]